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No. ofSheep on

April 30,
1901.

April 30.
1602.

Wallace County—continued.
Buckingham, T. A., Drummond
Buick, W. and R., Otautau
Burke, Michael, Nightcaps
Calder, George, Oreti Plains
Calder, J. and A. H., Wrey's Bush
Calder, William, Groper's Bush
Calder, William, Heddon Bush
Campbell, R.,jun., Mararoa, Burw'd, Lumsden
Cantrell, W. S. S., Thornbury
Carmichael, Allan, Clifden
Carmichael, James, Gummie's Bush
Carrick, John, Otautau
Casey, Richard J., Beaumont, Nightcaps ...
Casey, Timothy, Opio
Catto, John, Heddon Bush
Chalmers, Mrs. M. McG.. Nightcaps
Chamberlain, Mary, Orawia
Chamberlain, Thomas, Merrivale
Chartres, William, Mossburn
Cherry, E., Ma Bank
Chewings, George, Glenelg, Mossburn
Christie, A., Dipton
Christie, John, Waimatuku
Church, Thomas, Nightcaps
Clark, Charles, Heddon Bush
Clark, David, Heddon Bush
Clark, D. F., Heddon Bush
Clark, Duncan, Fairfax
Clark, James and W. J., Nighlcaps
Clark, John, Beaumont, Nightcaps
Clark, Thomas, Heddon Bush
Clifford, Patrick, Otautau
Clifford, Thomas, Wairio
Cochrane, A. O, Heddon Bush
Collins, John, Clifden
Connor, J. W. C, Pabia
Connor, Timothy, Waimatuku
Colquhoun, Malcolm, Wrey's Bush
Coombes, Christopher, Drummond
Coombes, T. J., Aparima
Coster, Alfred, Otautau
Coster, J. 3., Otautau
Cournane, Michael, Nightcaps
Cournane, Thomas, Nightcaps
Cowie, Alexander W., Heddon Bush
Craig, J. G., Eastern Bush
Craig, W. R., Eastern Bush
Crean, Michael, Nightcaps
Creed, Daniel, Opio
Creegan, John, Wrey's Bush
Crengle Brothers, Otautau
Crooks, John,Thornbury
Crowe, Denis, Scott's Gap, Otautau
Cupples, R., Otautau
Cupples, Thomas, Otautau
Curtin, John, Wrey's Bush
Curtin, Michael, Wrey's Bush
Cuthbertson, Hugh, Wairio
Dalgety and Co., Dunrobin, Mossburn
Darlev, W. J., Eastern Bush
Davannay, Michael, Annandale
Davies, A. R , Highlands, Riverton
Davis, Edward, Orawia
Davis, George, Eastern Bush
Dawson, Alexander, Briarly, Heddon Bush...
Dawson, ThomaB, Drummond
Deacon, James, Isla Bank . .
Deegan Brothers, Oreti Plains
Devery, John, Otautau
Dickson, Mrs. Margaret, Wairio
Dickson, Mrs. John, Underwood, Scott's Gap
Dodds, C. and J., Wairio
Donnan, William, Otautau
Duggan, Mrs. John, Wrey's Bush
Dwyer, Matthew, Nightcaps
Dyer, F. J., Mossburn
Dysart, Thomas, Mossburn
Edridge, A. E. (Executors of),Drummond...
Egan, M. P., Wrey's Bush
Egan, Michael, Wairio
Elder, A. L., and Co., Merrivale
Ellis, Mrs. F. R., Blackwater, Gummie's Bush
Ellis, T. ('., Merrivale

291
885
200

381
994
300
308
160
177

2000
28072

283
755
252

2012
Nil

178
189

16035
194
184
768
101

3500
2986

284
300
545
996
290
500
560
235
587
96

250
496
446
332
268
390
503
484
360
224
470
556
318
375
229
700
190
177

Nil
60

658
1380
785
400
350
122

9255
2500

373
147
89

195
559

28
242

Nil
800
858
198
500
300
253
492

2785
300

2500
613
357

Nil
Nil
8838

456

964
26700

210
747

2825
15

182
180

16305
199

797
3687
1900
267
184
685
625
142
400
278
490
131

361
658
408
291
385
501
357
133
280
350
640
385
410
384
695
194
288
220

1000
2000

696
400

8662
1552
476
142
93

100
580

21
184
400
932
625
350
500
214
300
70

2500
200

2340
565
575

17
1438
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No.ofS(keep on
April 30

1602.
April 30,

1901.

Wallace County—continued.
Evans, David, Far Bush, Otautau
Ewan Brothers, Drummond
Fallow, James, Thornbury
Fallow, Matthew, Riverton
Felton, Richard, Mossburn
Ferguson, Duncan, Otautau
Findlay, John, Merrivale, Orawia
Finn, Jeremiah, Gattee, Nightcaps
Finn, Thomas, Wrey's Bush
Fleck, James, Riverton
Fleck, John, Riverton
Flemming, R. and J., Mossburn
Fletcher, Peter, Thornbury
Flynn, John, Nightcaps
Flynn, T., Aparima
Forbes, William, Orawia
Ford, J. B., Heddon Bush
Ford, John F., Wrey's Bush
Forde, John,Pine Tree Farm, Fairfax
Forde, John,Wairio
Forde, J. C, Scott's Gap
Forde, L., Heddon Bush
Forde, T. C; Heddon Bush
Forde, T. W., Drummond
Fowle, Samuel, Clifden
Fox, John, Fairfax
Fraser, Duncan, Waimatuku
Fraser, John, Waimatuku
Fraser, John, Koromiko, Orawia
Fraser, Lachlan, Waimatuku
Fraser, Thomas, Waimatuku
Fraser, William, South Hillend
Fraser, William, Waimatuku
Fraser, W. S., Aldonrie, Waimatuku
Frew, Alexander, Riverton
Frew, David, Opio
Fullarton, W. A., Thornbury
Gaines, Matthew, Otautau
Gallagher, James, Wairio
Gallagher, Owen, Wairio
Gallagher, Peter, Wairio
Gardner, J., Birchwood, Wairio
Gardner, J. C, Birchwood, Wairio
Gerrard, John,Drummond
Gardner, S., Sharpridge, Wairio
Gibson, R. B., Scott's Gap
Gilchrist, Archibald, Groper's Bush
Glendenniug, Andrew, Belmont
Glynn, John, Otautau
Gordon Brothers, Heddon Bush
Grant, James, Drummond
Grant, Simon, Opio
Gray, W., and Sons, Waimatuku
Green, Miss Gertrude, Eastern Bush
Greenslade, Robert, Otautau
Greer, Aitchison, Nightcaps
Groves, G., Nightcaps
Guise, John, Wild Bush, Riverton
Hall, Andrew, and Son, Thornbury
Hall, James, Wrey's Bush
Hall, J. A., Nightcaps
Hamilton, Alexander, Drummond
Hamilton, George, Thornbury
Hamilton, J. A , 'Thornbury
Hamilton, J.R, Thornbury
Hannah, Andrew, Aparima, Otautau
Hardwick, John, Otautau
Harper, James, Otautau
Harrison, Enoch, Dipton
Harvey, George, Nightcaps
Hawthorn, Matthew, Wairio
Hayes Brothers, Mossburn
Haywood, Charles, Thornbury
Haywood, William, Fairfax
Heider and Awdry, Redcliff, Blackmount ...
Henderson, Mrs. J., Otautau
Heenan, D. J., Opio, Nightcaps
Hill, Leonard, Merrivale, Eastern Bush
Hogan, Patrick, Heddon Bush
Hogan, William, Wairio
Holleran, P., Wrey's Bush
Holleran, R., Wrey's Bush
Holmes, Hon. M., Castle Rock, Lumsden ...

681
306
119

1324
102
200

1049
805
560

375
324
130

1602
100

Nil
587
40

498
480
500
680
576
282
380
195

2290
200

Nil
2263

886
98

193
153
344

Nil
Nil
299

1089
297
587

Nil
481
248

Nil
300
453

Nil
242
745

Nil
10718
1200
565
638

Nil
200
531
274
349
300
851

1560
204
267
683
750
278
500
273
663
338
105
424
290
385
627
393
788

1380
294
960
873

1194
7420

100
485
173
100
56

177
320

35880

580
788
357
200
290
255

3896
400
598

2560
693
98
170
193
306
330
398
387
164
341

80
368
365
299
351
467

■ 40
469
478
515

11168

400

193
200
306
387
471
300
800

1562
184
86

287
700
142
559
491
153
269
100
454
294
460
658
273
788

1278
292
908
791

1988
6396

100
55

122
100
500

83
333

34500
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